

Criminal Revision No.19 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW0100 0636 2025
Present: Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No.03 dated 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/s.5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the revisionist/petitioner submits that the instant revisional application is filed within the period of limitation from the receipt of the free copy from the concerned court. The matter will be taken up for consideration at the time of hearing of the revisional application.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P. is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is also present.

Fix 22.08.2025 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah